gains and losses on physically settled commodity contracts that are accounted for at fair value through profit or
loss.

24

This voluntary change in accounting policy was made to provide financial information that is reliable and more
relevant by:

(a) better aligning the presentation of revenue with the Corporation’s business model and how performance is
evaluated; and

(b) improving comparability with industry practice for entities with similar business models.

The consolidated financial statements have been restated to reflect adjustments made as a result of this
voluntary change in accounting policy. There is no impact to the consolidated statements of financial position,
changes in shareholders’ equity and cash flows for the current or any historic reporting period. The following
table presents the impacts of the voluntary change in accounting policy on the consolidated statements of
comprehensive income for each of the line items affected:

Reconciliation of the Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

Three months ended Three months ended Three months ended
March 31, 2025 June 30, 2025 September 30, 2025

Previously
Reported

Policy
Change Restated

Previously
Reported

Policy
Change Restated

Previously
Reported

Policy
Change Restated

Revenue  2,699  (2,320)  379  2,469  (2,114)  355  2,473  (2,107)  366
Cost of sales  2,591  (2,320)  271  2,379  (2,114)  265  2,362  (2,107)  255

Gross margin  108  —  108  90  —  90  111  —  111

Six months ended Nine months ended
June 30, 2025 September 30, 2025

Previously
Reported

Policy
Change Restated

Previously
Reported

Policy
Change Restated

Revenue  5,168  (4,434)  734  7,641  (6,541)  1,100
Cost of sales  4,970  (4,434)  536  7,332  (6,541)  791

Gross margin  198  —  198  309  —  309

Three months ended Twelve months ended
December 31, 2024 December 31, 2024

Previously
Reported

Policy
Change Restated

Previously
Reported

Policy
Change Restated

Revenue  2,562  (2,223)  339  10,672  (9,251)  1,421
Cost of sales  2,464  (2,223)  241  10,250  (9,251)  999

Gross margin  98  —  98  422  —  422

FUTURE ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

In April 2024, the IASB issued IFRS 18, Presentation and Disclosure in Financial Statements, which will replace
IAS 1, Presentation of Financial Statements. The new standard introduces key changes to the structure of the
consolidated statements of comprehensive income, required disclosures for certain management-defined
performance measures, and aggregation and disaggregation of line items in the financial statements. IFRS 18 is
effective for annual reporting periods beginning on or after January 1, 2027, with early adoption permitted. The